Agreement No: SC-109259 - V1

PIERCE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES LOW INCOME HOME WATER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LIHWAP) VENDOR AGREEMENT – AMENDMENT 1

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by Pierce County Human Services and City of Orting.

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an agreement, starting October 1, 2021, for Pierce County Human Services to provide funds to owners or operators of public water systems or treatment works to reduce arrearages of, and rates charged to, low-income households for such services;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement in consideration of the mutual benefits and advantages to be derived by each of the parties,

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

- 1. The contract is being extended for an additional year of service with a revised end date from September 30, 2022, to September 30, 2023.
- 2. Section 7.b, is being amended by deleting it in its entirety with no replacement language.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement and all supplements and modifications thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the days indicated below:

Vendor:		PIERCE COUNTY:	
Joshua Penner Joshua Penner (Feb 24, 2023 09:31 PST)	2/23/23	Reviewed By:	
Signature of Corporate Officer Joshua Penner	Date	Limbertey Demarco BD5466261D144EC	3/17/2023
Mayor Print Signer's Name and Title		Deputy Prosecuting Attorney (As to form Only)	Date
J .		DocuSigned by:	
City of Orting		Gary Robinson 88F99CA97BBD418	3/17/2023
Agency Name		Finance	Date
PO Box 489			
Orting, WA 98360		Approved By:	
Mailing Address		DocuSigned by:	
		Heather Moss 9F4CA0FAB08C488	3/17/2023
Contact Name: Scott Larson		Heather Moss	Date
		Director, Human Services	
Contact Phone Number: 2532004365			
UEI No.:			
UBI No.:		County Executive (\$250,000 or more)	Date

SC-109259 V1 LIHWAP Vendor Agreement Amendment

Final Audit Report 2023-02-24

Created: 2023-02-24

By: City Clerk (clerk@cityoforting.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAAI_4Enn4LljwfY9BrOijXRYvtgpO5W6v

"SC-109259 V1 LIHWAP Vendor Agreement Amendment" History

- Document created by City Clerk (clerk@cityoforting.org) 2023-02-24 5:07:21 PM GMT
- Document emailed to penner@cityoforting.org for signature 2023-02-24 5:08:00 PM GMT
- Email viewed by penner@cityoforting.org 2023-02-24 5:30:52 PM GMT
- Signer penner@cityoforting.org entered name at signing as Joshua Penner 2023-02-24 5:31:18 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Joshua Penner (penner@cityoforting.org)
 Signature Date: 2023-02-24 5:31:20 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2023-02-24 5:31:20 PM GMT